

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 429/ 2019
CrIM Nos. 1023/2019 &
1022/2019

Vijay Sharma

...Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Advocate.

V/s

State of J&K and anr.

...Respondent(s)

Through :-

Coram : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE

ORDER

Issue notice to the respondents in the main petition as well as CrIM,
returnable within four weeks.

Requisite steps within one week.

List on 30th September, 2019.

Meanwhile, the challan in F.I.R No. 0053/2019 dated 10.08.2019
registered at Police Station, Pirmitha shall not be filed till next date of
hearing. However, respondent No. 1 may go ahead with the investigation in
the matter.

(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge

Jammu
16.08.2019
Tarun