

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: CRM(M) No. 429/2019
c/w CRM(M) No. 508/2019
CRM(M) No. 512/2019
CRM(M) No. 18/2020

Vijay Sharma

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Abhirash Sharma, Advocate in CRM(M)
Nos. 429/2019 & 512/2019.
Ms. Arsha Sharma, Advocate vice
Mr. Sachin Gupta, Advocate in CRM(M) Nos.
508/2019& 18/2020

V/s

State of J&K and another

.... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, assisting counsel to
Ms. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy. AG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

17.03.2025

CRM(M) No. 429/2019

Station House Officer, Pir Mitha, Jammu is present along with CD File. He submits that investigation is complete. Let a fresh detailed status report within a week's time.

CRM(M) No. 18/2020

The interim directions are modified to the extent that let the investigation be conducted, however, presentation of challan shall await orders of this Court.

CRM(M) No. 512/2019

Fresh status report regarding the investigation be filed within three weeks.

CRM(M) No. 508/2019

List on **15.04.2025**.

Presentation of challan in all the cases shall await orders of this Court.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
17.03.2025
Renu