

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

Case: CRM(M) No. 429/2019  
c/w  
CRM(M) No. 508/2019  
along with connected matters.

Vijay Sharma

.... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Sachin Gupta, Advocate

V/s

State of J&K & Anr.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**29.07.2025**

Awaiting appearance of learned counsel for the respondents, adjourned.

Interim direction, if any, to continue.

List on 19.09.2025.

Meanwhile, official respondent shall file fresh status report by or before  
next date of hearing.

**(RAJESH SEKHRI)**  
**JUDGE**

Jammu:  
29.07.2025  
Meenakshi