

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 429/2019  
c/w  
CRM(M) No. 508/2019  
CRM(M) No. 512/2019  
CRM(M) No. 18/2020

Vijay Sharma

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Sachin Gupta, Advocate  
Mr. Raghav Sawhney, Adv.  
Ms. Shriya Bakshi, Adv.

V/s

State of J&K and anr.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. P. D. Singh, Dy. AG

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
19.09.2025

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted last and final opportunity of two weeks, in the interest of justice, to file status of the investigation.

I.O. along with CD file shall remain present before the court on the next date of hearing.

List on 10.11.2025.

Interim directions in CRM(M) Nos. 429/2019, 508/2019 & 18/2020 shall continue till next date before the Bench.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)**  
**Judge**

